
Request for Quotation Notice  

 

Request for Quotation for Chiller No.1, YFS205S Compressor Piston Slide Valve Replacement (Sarawak Energy 

Ref. No. 89/15) 1 

 

 
SARAWAK ENERGY BERHAD 

 
Quotation for Chiller No. 1, YFS202S Compressor Piston Slide Valve Replacement at Wisna SESCO. 

 
REQUEST FOR TENDER NOTICE 

 
Suitably qualified tenderers (Registered with UPK (Mechanical) Head V, Sub-Head 3, Class EX and 
above are invited to submit a quotation for the Quotation for Chiller No.1, YFS205S Compressor 
Piston Slide Valve Replacement (Chiller model- YEWS170SA55D). 
 
[Tenderers shall attend the briefing held on 26/6/2015 @9.30am, Wisma SESCO. Tenderers who 
failed to attend the briefing may be disqualified by Sarawak Energy.] 
 
The RFQ Documents are available to the public for viewing and purchase at Level 8, Menara Sarawak 
Energy, No 1, The Isthmus, Kuching between 11/6/2015 to 30/6/2015 on the following times: 

Monday to Thursday:  8:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Friday:    8:00 am to 10:30 am 

 
One set of RFQ Documents will be issued upon payment of a non-refundable document fee of RM 
84.80 (inclusive of 6% GST).  in either electronic payment, bank draft or crossed cheque from a bank 
incorporated in Malaysia, made in favour of  Syarikat SESCO Berhad by no later than 30/6/2015.  
 
Quotations shall be submitted as specified in the RFQ Documents, not later than 3.00pm on 
1/7/2015, to:  

The Chief Executive Officer 
Sarawak Energy Berhad 
Tender Box, 8th Floor 
Menara Sarawak Energy 
No. 1 The Isthmus 
93050, Kuching  
Sarawak 
Malaysia 

 
Sarawak Energy is not liable for the costs incurred by the tenderers in preparing the quotation. 
Quotations received after the closing date and time will not be considered. Sarawak Energy does not 
bind itself to accept the lowest of any quotations. 
 
All enquiries regarding this request for quotation process should be addressed to: 
 
Ir. Simon Loh Cheng Kui 
Manager (Property Management & Services) 
Tel: 082-388388 (Ext: 8139) 
Fax: 082-31144 
Email: simon loh@sarawakenergy.com.my 
 

 


